

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Promenades Presentation Thursday, June 23, 2022 6:30 p.m.

Public notice is posted at the three regular posting places, that a majority of West Point Town Board, or members of committees/commissions serving the Town of West Point may be present and may represent an accidental quorum of said committee/commission. No votes or other action will be taken by the Town Board or members of committees/commissions serving the Town of West Point attending the presentation about promenades, at West Point Town Hall, N2114 Rausch Road, Lodi, WI. 53555.

Taffy Buchanan Town Clerk

Dated this 21st day of June, 2022